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Dates For Your Diary 

Commencing 20th May  - KS1 SATs 

Tuesday 21st May   - Owl Class Cross Country Event at Staindop Academy (am) 

Wednesday 22nd May  - Year 3 & Year 4 Cricket Festival at Raby Castle—12.30-2.30pm 

Thursday 23rd May  - Squirrel Class Stay & Play 

Friday 24th May   - Half term holiday starts 

Monday 3rd June   - School re-opens after half term holidays 

Monday 3rd June    - Year 5 & 6 Life Centre Activity at Butterknowle School  

Tuesday 4th June   - School Nurse Drop in session 2.30-3.30pm 

Wednesday 5th June  - Football League matches at Staindrop (am) 

Friday 7th June    - River Safety Talk Year 2 to 6 

Monday 10th June   - Starlight Bags to School Clothing Collection 

Tuesday 11th June   - Father’s Day Lunch 

Wednesday 12th June  -  Whole School Trip to Life Centre (Owls) & Discovery Museum   

      (Squirrels) at Newcastle - (Details to follow) 

Tuesday 18th June   - Year 5 Orienteering Event at Staindop Academy—10.00-11.30am 

Wednesday 19th June  -  Go Givers presentation/celebration (pm). Everyone welcome (Details to  

      follow) 

Monday 24th June   - Woodland Football Tournament from 10.00am 

3rd to 5th July   - East Barnby Residential Trip 

Tuesday 9th July   - Sports Day & Summer Fair  

Wednesday 10th July  - Year 5 & 6 Athletics Festival at Staindrop Academy (pm) 

Wednesday 10th-12th July - Teesdale School Transition Days 

Thursday 11th-12th July  - Staindrop Academy Transition Days 

Tuesday 16th July    - End of Term Disco—6.00-7.30pm 

Wednesday 17th July  - Leavers Assembly—2.00pm. Everyone welcome 

Friday 19th July   - School closes at the end of the day for the Summer holidays 

Thursday 5th September  - School re-opens today after the Summer holidays 

Friends of Woodland School (FOWS)   

Please see attached latest Friends of Woodland School meeting minutes. 

School Nurse Drop in Session 

Our school nurse will be available on Tuesday 4th June between 2.30 and 3.30pm in school if anyone has any questions. 

Help Wanted—Craft items for Squirrel Class 

Please could you send in for next Thursday items for junk modelling to make vehicle at our Stay & Play 

afternoon. E.g. boxes, tubes, small pots etc.  Thank you. 



PUPILS OF THE WEEK 

 

Squirrel Class 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Owl Class—            

TO ALL THE YEAR 6 CHILDREN  

FOR A FANTASTIC, POSITIVE ATTITUDE 

TO THEIR SATS  


